
#  Delaware (0-0, 0-0 C-USA) -vs- #  Elon (0-0, 0-0 CAA)
02/13/2026 at Elon, NC (Latham Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Reyes, Matt, Staiano, Mike
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian Peterson First: Donald Goller Third Base: Gregory Walls 
Start: 4:04 PM   Time: 3:13   Attendance: 284   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Delaware 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 4
Elon 0 5 0 0 0 1 7 0 13 11 0

Delaware 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mineo, Sal cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
Burroughs, Noah lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Lambert, Luke dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bouldin, Evan 3b/rf/1b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Cockrill, LT c 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    DeCeasare, Anthony PH/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Wolf, Jeremy 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Carr, Harry 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Charles, Anthony rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Winsett, Sam 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Davis, Vincent 1b/rf 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Minckler, Matthew ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Hulcher, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moyzan, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reyes, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Deibler, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 6 1 3 10 9

2B: Wolf, Jeremy (1); Bouldin, Evan (1)
HBP: Bouldin, Evan (1)
E: Hulcher, Jackson (1); Winsett, Sam (1); Minckler, Matthew (1);
Bouldin, Evan (1)
DP: 1

Elon 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Richards, Liam cf 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
Hall, Jared rf 3 1 1 3 2 0 2
    Hoffman, Simon rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mariano, Jose 1b 5 1 2 2 0 1 3
Denty, Kevin dh 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
DuRoff, Brian lf 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
    Fattore, Vince lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Roche, Connor 3b 4 1 1 1 1 2 1
Alford, Jackson 2b 2 3 2 1 2 0 0
    Hindle, Gar PH/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Hajdu, Jake ss 4 1 0 0 1 3 0
Sterling, Nate c 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
    Evans, Charlie PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wolfe, Henry c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Staiano, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nomura, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hamilton, Kehler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 13 11 12 8 8 9

2B: Alford, Jackson (1); Hall, Jared (1)
SB: Alford, Jackson (1); Richards, Liam (1)
HBP: Richards, Liam (1); DuRoff, Brian (1)

Delaware IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Conway, Elias 3.0 3 5 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 13 15 3 3 55
Hulcher, Jackson 2.2 5 1 0 2 3 2 0 0 0 12 14 2 2 57
Moyzan, Ben 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 3 0 24
Reyes, Matt 0.0 1 6 6 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 6 0 0 25
Deibler, Chase 1.1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 22
Totals 11 13 10 8 8 2 0 2 0 36 46 9 6 183

Elon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Strange, Brian 4.1 2 1 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 15 16 6 1 70
Staiano, Mike 1.2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 6 9 0 3 39
Nomura, Sam 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 7
Hamilton, Kehler 2.0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 2 38
Totals 6 1 1 3 10 0 0 1 0 33 37 8 9 154



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Delaware - Top of 1st DEL ELO
Mineo,Sal flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Burroughs,Noah flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0). 0 0
Lambert,Luke struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBK). 0 0

Elon - Bottom of 1st DEL ELO
Richards,Liam popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Hall,Jared lined out to 1b (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Mariano,Jose struck out (3-3 BFBBSS). 0 0

Delaware - Top of 2nd DEL ELO
Bouldin,Evan struck out (3-3 FKBBBK). 0 0
Cockrill,LT flied out to deep center field putout by cf (3-2 BBKKB). 0 0
Wolf,Jeremy flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Elon - Bottom of 2nd DEL ELO
Denty,Kevin grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBS). 0 0
DuRoff,Brian walked (3-2 BBSBFFB). 0 0
Roche,Connor walked (3-0 BBBB); DuRoff,Brian advanced to second base. 0 0
Alford,Jackson doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); DuRoff,Brian scored from second base; Roche,Connor
advanced from first base to third base. 0 1
Hajdu,Jake fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (2-0 BB). 0 1
Sterling,Nate singled to shallow right field, 2RBI (0-2 KF); Roche,Connor scored; Alford,Jackson scored from
second base. 0 3
Richards,Liam reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Minckler,Matthew (E6) (0-0); Sterling,Nate
advanced to second base. 0 3
Hall,Jared doubled down the right field line, 2RBI (1-2 FSB); Sterling,Nate scored from second base,
unearned; Richards,Liam scored from first base, unearned. 0 5
Mariano,Jose grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 0 5

Delaware - Top of 3rd DEL ELO
Charles,Anthony struck out (1-3 BSSS). 0 5
Davis,Vincent singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKK). 0 5
Minckler,Matthew flied out to deep center field putout by cf (3-2 BKBSBFF). 0 5
Mineo,Sal struck out (1-3 KBSS). 0 5

Elon - Bottom of 3rd DEL ELO
Denty,Kevin grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 5
DuRoff,Brian struck out looking (3-2 BKBBSK). 0 5
Roche,Connor struck out (2-3 BKKBS). 0 5

Delaware - Top of 4th DEL ELO
Burroughs,Noah struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 0 5
Lambert,Luke grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KSB). 0 5
Bouldin,Evan walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 5
Cockrill,LT flied out to cf (2-2 KSBB). 0 5

Elon - Bottom of 4th DEL ELO
DEL pitching change: Hulcher,Jackson replaces Conway,Elias. 0 5
Alford,Jackson singled to left center (0-2 KF). 0 5
Alford,Jackson advanced to second base on a throwing error by Hulcher,Jackson (E1), on a failed pickoff
attempt. 0 5



Hajdu,Jake struck out (2-3 BBKFS). 0 5
Sterling,Nate singled to second base (0-2 KF). 0 5
Richards,Liam singled to third base (3-2 BKBFB); Alford,Jackson advanced to third base; Sterling,Nate
advanced to second base. 0 5
Hall,Jared grounded out, 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 FK); Richards,Liam out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a double
play. 0 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Delaware - Top of 5th DEL ELO
Wolf,Jeremy doubled to left center (2-0 BB). 0 5
Charles,Anthony struck out (2-3 BSBKS). 0 5
ELON pitching change: Staiano,Mike replaces Strange,Brian. 0 5
Davis,Vincent walked (3-2 SBBFBB). 0 5
Minckler,Matthew singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Wolf,Jeremy scored from second base; Davis,Vincent
advanced to second base. 1 5
Mineo,Sal reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 KFBB); Davis,Vincent advanced to third
base; Minckler,Matthew out at second base, 2b to ss. 1 5
Burroughs,Noah grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 KSBBB). 1 5

Elon - Bottom of 5th DEL ELO
Mariano,Jose singled up the middle (0-2 SS). 1 5
Mariano,Jose advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 5
Denty,Kevin flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK). 1 5
DuRoff,Brian grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BSK). 1 5
Mariano,Jose advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 5
Roche,Connor struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 5

Delaware - Top of 6th DEL ELO
Lambert,Luke grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 1 5
Bouldin,Evan hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 1 5
Cockrill,LT walked (3-1 BBKB); Bouldin,Evan advanced to second base. 1 5
Wolf,Jeremy struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 1 5
Winsett,Sam struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 1 5

Elon - Bottom of 6th DEL ELO
DEL position change: Bouldin,Evan now playing 1b from 3b 1 5
DEL substitution: Winsett,Sam replaces Charles,Anthony at 3b, batting 7th. 1 5
DEL position change: Davis,Vincent now playing rf from 1b 1 5
Alford,Jackson walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 5
Hajdu,Jake struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 1 5
Alford,Jackson stole second base. 1 5
Sterling,Nate flied out to left center putout by lf (0-1 K). 1 5
Richards,Liam singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 BK); Alford,Jackson advanced from second
base, scored on a throwing error by Winsett,Sam (E5), unearned; Richards,Liam advanced to second base
on error. 1 6
Hall,Jared walked (3-2 KBBSBFB); Richards,Liam stole third base. 1 6
DEL pitching change: Moyzan,Ben replaces Hulcher,Jackson. 1 6
Mariano,Jose flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 6

Delaware - Top of 7th DEL ELO
ELON pitching change: Nomura,Sam replaces Staiano,Mike. 1 6
Davis,Vincent grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 1 6
Minckler,Matthew grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 FB). 1 6
Mineo,Sal grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 1 6

Elon - Bottom of 7th DEL ELO
Denty,Kevin singled to left field (0-0). 1 6



DuRoff,Brian popped up to ss (2-2 KKBFB). 1 6
Roche,Connor lined out to lf (3-2 BBKKFB). 1 6
Alford,Jackson walked (3-0 BBBB); Denty,Kevin advanced to second base. 1 6
Hajdu,Jake walked (3-0 BBBB); Denty,Kevin advanced to third base; Alford,Jackson advanced to second
base. 1 6
DEL pitching change: Reyes,Matt replaces Moyzan,Ben. 1 6
Sterling,Nate walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Denty,Kevin scored; Alford,Jackson advanced to third base;
Hajdu,Jake advanced to second base. 1 7
Richards,Liam hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BB); Alford,Jackson scored; Hajdu,Jake advanced to third base;
Sterling,Nate advanced to second base. 1 8
Hall,Jared walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Hajdu,Jake scored; Sterling,Nate advanced to third base;
Richards,Liam advanced to second base. 1 9
Mariano,Jose singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (3-1 BBBK); Sterling,Nate scored;
Richards,Liam scored from second base; Hall,Jared advanced to second base. 1 11
Denty,Kevin reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Bouldin,Evan (E3) (2-2 KKBB); Hall,Jared
advanced to third base; Mariano,Jose advanced to second base. 1 11
DuRoff,Brian hit by pitch, RBI (2-1 FBB); Hall,Jared scored; Mariano,Jose advanced to third base;
Denty,Kevin advanced to second base. 1 12
DEL pitching change: Deibler,Chase replaces Reyes,Matt. 1 12
Roche,Connor singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-1 F); Mariano,Jose scored; Denty,Kevin advanced to
third base; DuRoff,Brian advanced to second base. 1 13
ELON substitution: Hindle,Gar pinch hitting for Alford,Jackson. 1 13
Hindle,Gar grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBKB). 1 13

Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Delaware - Top of 8th DEL ELO
ELON defensive substitution: Fattore,Vince replaces DuRoff,Brian at lf 1 13
ELON position change: Hindle,Gar remains in the game at 2b 1 13
ELON pitching change: Hamilton,Kehler replaces Nomura,Sam. 1 13
Burroughs,Noah grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BFSBF). 1 13
Lambert,Luke struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 1 13
Bouldin,Evan doubled to left field (1-0 B). 1 13
DEL substitution: DeCeasare,Anthony pinch hitting for Cockrill,LT. 1 13
DeCeasare,Anthony struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSFS). 1 13

Elon - Bottom of 8th DEL ELO
DEL position change: Bouldin,Evan now playing rf from 3b 1 13
DEL position change: DeCeasare,Anthony remains in the game at c 1 13
DEL defensive substitution: Carr,Harry replaces Wolf,Jeremy at 2b 1 13
DEL substitution: Winsett,Sam replaces Charles,Anthony at 3b, batting 7th. 1 13
Hajdu,Jake struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFFS). 1 13
ELON substitution: Evans,Charlie pinch hitting for Sterling,Nate. 1 13
Evans,Charlie flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 1 13
Richards,Liam struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBSS). 1 13

Delaware - Top of 9th DEL ELO
ELON defensive substitution: Hoffman,Simon replaces Hall,Jared at rf 1 13
ELON substitution: Wolfe,Henry replaces Evans,Charlie at c, batting 9th. 1 13
Carr,Harry lined out to 1b (2-2 BBKKF). 1 13
Winsett,Sam lined out to lf (1-1 BS). 1 13
Davis,Vincent singled to center field (1-1 KB). 1 13
Minckler,Matthew singled to left field (2-0 BB); Davis,Vincent advanced to second base. 1 13
Mineo,Sal grounded out, 1b to p (1-0 B). 1 13

Elon - Bottom of 9th DEL ELO


